
Official Judging Schedule  

64 th Annual Dog Show
Three All Breed Championship Shows

Junior Handling

February 5th,6th&7 th 2016
Featuring 

Junior Handling Provincial Finals on Saturday,February 6, 2016 
&

Elsie Murray Canine Center Society, Sanction Match Friday, Feb. 5, 2016

Held Indoors At:

Agriplex, Cloverdale Fairgrounds 176th Street & 62nd Avenue, Cloverdale, BC

Show Secretary

Arcticdreams Show Services/Kathy McLaughlin
COMP 56 SITE 11 RR2, Sexsmith , AB T0H 3C0

780-814-3665/ Fax toll free 1-877-993-6879
Email: kat_mclaugh@yahoo.ca

(These Shows are Unbenched, Unexamined and Held under Canadian Kennel Club Rules)



Elsie Murray Canine Center Society 
Sanction Match Friday Feb. 5, 2016

Judging will begin 30 minutes after Best in Show.
Entry fee $8 (cash only).

Entries will be taken from 12:00 - 2:00 pm, and prior to 
the start of judging.

Zone 11 Junior Handling Conformation Finals
The Zone 11 Junior Handling Conformation Finals will be held on 

Saturday evening after Best in Show. 
The top 4 in each division will be invited to compete for Best Overall 

Jr Handler and Reserve.
Royal Canin will be our Sponsor for this event. 

The winner will represent the Zone in the National finals to be held in 
conjunction with AKC in Alberta. 

Please make sure the dog you are going to be using is entered in this 
show.



Ring 1 Ring 2
9AM 01 -Sporting Judge:M.Doherty M F SM SF Ex 9AM 02 - Hound Judge:R. Smith M F SM SF Ex

1 Pointer 0 1 0 0 0 6 Whippet 2 4 0 0 0
2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 1 0 0 0 2 Saluki 1 0 0 1 0
3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1 1 1 0 0 10 Rhodesian Ridgeback 3 3 3 1 0

16 Retriever (Golden) 4 9 2 1 0 2 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1 0 0 1 0
9 Retriever (Labrador) 3 5 1 0 0 1 Irish Wolfhound 1 0 0 0 0
7 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 2 2 3 0 0 1 Greyhound 0 0 0 1 0
1 Setter (English) 0 0 0 1 0 1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0
1 Setter (Irish) 0 1 0 0 0 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 0 1 0 0
3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 1 0 1 0 2 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 2 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 1 0 0 0 1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 2 1 0 0 1 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 1 0 0 0 1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 0 0 0 0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 1 0 0 0 3 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 2 0 0 0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0 0 4 Beagle 3 1 0 0 0
3 Weimaraner 1 0 2 0 0 1 Basset Hound 0 0 1 0 0

Total Group 56 3 Basenji 1 1 1 0 0
Ring 1 6 Afghan Hound 0 2 2 2 0
1PM 04 - Terrier Judge:M.Doherty M F SM SF Ex Total Group 46

1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 Ring 2
1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 1PM 03 - Working Judge: R.Smith M F SM SF Ex
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 0 0 5 Bernese Mountain Dog 3 2 0 0 1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1 0 0 0 0 2 Boxer 0 1 1 0 0
1 Norwich Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 2 Bullmastiff 1 0 0 1 0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 1 0 0 7 Doberman Pinscher 3 3 0 1 0
1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 1 Great Dane 0 0 1 0 0
1 Welsh Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 2 Newfoundland 1 0 1 0 0
4 West Highland White Terrier 2 1 1 0 0 1 Portuguese Water Dog 0 0 0 1 0

Total Group 14 3 Samoyed 2 1 0 0 0
Ring 1 3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1 2 0 0 0
1:45 PM 07 - Herding Judge: M. Doherty M F SM SF Ex 1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0

3 Australian Shepherd 1 1 1 0 0 Total Group  27
1 Beauceron 0 0 1 0 0 Ring 3
1 Collie (Rough) 1 0 0 0 0 1PM Judge: G.Taylor
3 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 1 0 06 - Non-Sporting M F SM SF Ex
1 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 0 1 0 2 Bichon Frise 0 2 0 0 0
1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1 0 0 0 0 7 Boston Terrier 3 2 1 1 0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 3 1 1 0 0 7 Bulldog 3 2 1 1 0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 1 0 0 0 1 Dalmatian 0 1 0 0 0

Total Group 16 4 French Bulldog 0 3 1 0 0
Ring 3 1 German Pinscher 0 0 1 0 0
9AM 05 - Toy Judge:G. Taylor M F SM SF Ex 3 Keeshond 0 2 1 0 0

1 American Eskimo Dog (Toy) 0 0 1 0 0 4 Lhasa Apso 2 2 0 0 0
8 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 3 3 2 0 0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 1 0 0 0
1 Coton de Tulear 0 0 1 0 0 2 Shih Tzu 1 1 0 0 0

12 Havanese 1 5 3 3 0 1 Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0 0
1 Maltese 0 1 0 0 0 2 Poodle (Standard) 0 1 1 0 0
9 Papillon 2 3 3 1 0 Total Group 35
1 Pekingese 0 0 0 1 0
9 Pomeranian 2 4 1 2 0
5 Poodle (Toy) 2 1 0 2 0 Best In Show 
9 Pug 2 5 1 1 0 Judge: Martin Doherty
1 Toy Fox Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 Best Puppy In Show 
5 Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 2 1 0 Judge: Martin Doherty

Total Event 256
Total Group 62

Ladies' Kennel Club of B.C.         Friday, February 05, 2016



Ring 1 06 - Non-Sporting Ring 2
9:00 AM Judge M. Doherty M F SM SF Ex 9AM 02 - Hound Judge: R.Yurick M F SM SF Ex

2 Bichon Frise 0 2 0 0 0 6 Afghan Hound 0 2 2 2 0
7 Boston Terrier 3 2 1 1 0 3 Basenji 1 1 1 0 0
7 Bulldog 3 2 1 1 0 1 Basset Hound 0 0 1 0 0
1 Dalmatian 0 1 0 0 0 2 Beagle 2 0 0 0 1
4 French Bulldog 0 3 1 0 0 6 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 3 3 0 0 0
1 German Pinscher 0 0 1 0 0 1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 0 0 0 0
4 Keeshond 0 3 1 0 0 1 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0
4 Lhasa Apso 2 2 0 0 0 1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1 2 0 0 0 2 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 2 0 0 0
2 Shih Tzu 1 1 0 0 0 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 0 1 0 0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0 0 1 1 0 1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 1 Greyhound 0 0 0 1 0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0 1 1 0 0 1 Irish Wolfhound 1 0 0 0 0

Total Group 40 2 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1 0 0 1 0
11AM 14 Rhodesian Ridgeback 4 4 4 2 0
Ring 1 05 - Toy Judge M. Doherty M F SM SF Ex 5 Saluki 2 2 0 1 0

1 Affenpinscher 0 1 0 0 0 6 Whippet 2 4 0 0 1
1 American Eskimo Dog (Toy) 0 0 1 0 0 Total Group 54
7 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 3 2 2 0 0 Ring 2
1 Chinese Crested 0 0 1 0 0 1PM 01 - Sporting Judge: R.Yurick M F SM SF ExO
1 Coton de Tulear 0 0 1 0 0 4 Weimaraner 1 1 2 0 0

12 Havanese 1 5 3 3 0 1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0 0
LUNCH 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 1 0 0 0

1:00 PM 3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 2 0 0 0
4 Miniature Pinscher 0 3 1 0 0 4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 2 1 0 0

12 Papillon 2 5 3 2 0 3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 2 0 0 0
1 Pekingese 0 0 0 1 0 4 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 2 0 1 0
9 Pomeranian 2 4 1 2 0 2 Setter (Irish) 0 1 0 1 0
5 Poodle (Toy) 2 1 0 2 0 1 Setter (English) 0 0 0 1 0
9 Pug 2 5 1 1 1 14 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 4 4 5 1 0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 11 Retriever (Labrador) 4 5 2 0 0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 2 1 0 17 Retriever (Golden) 4 10 2 1 0

Total Group 69 5 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 1 2 0 0
Ring #3 1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0 1 0 0 0
9AM 03 - Working Judge:G.Taylor M F SM SF Ex 2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 1 0 0 0

7 Bernese Mountain Dog 3 4 0 0 0 2 Pointer 1 1 0 0 0
2 Boxer 0 1 1 0 0 Total Group 75
2 Bullmastiff 1 0 0 1 0 Ring #3
7 Doberman Pinscher 3 3 0 1 0 11AM 04 - Terrier Judge G.Taylor M F SM SF Ex
2 Great Dane 0 1 1 0 0 1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0
2 Kuvasz 1 1 0 0 0 0 Border Terrier 0 0 0 0 1
2 Newfoundland 1 0 1 0 1 1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0 0 0 1 0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 0 0
1 Rottweiler 0 0 0 1 0 0 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0 0 0 0 1
6 Samoyed 3 3 0 0 0 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1 0 0 0 0
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1 2 0 0 0 1 Norwich Terrier 0 1 0 0 0
3 Schnauzer (Standard) 2 1 0 0 0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 2 1 0 0
1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

Total Group 39 3 Welsh Terrier 1 2 0 0 0
Ring 4 4 West Highland White Terrier 2 1 1 0 0
9AM 07 - Herding Judge: R.Smith M F SM SF Ex Total Group 17

7 Australian Shepherd 1 5 1 0 0
1 Beauceron 0 0 1 0 0 Best In Show 
1 Collie (Rough) 1 0 0 0 0 Geraldine Taylor
3 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 1 0 Best Puppy In Show 
1 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 0 1 0 Geraldine Taylor
1 Old English Sheepdog 1 0 0 0 0 Total Event 324

11 Shetland Sheepdog 6 1 2 2 0
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1 3 0 0 0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 1 0 0 0

Total Group 30

Ladies' Kennel Club of B.C.         Saturday, February 06, 2016



Ring #1 Ring #3
8:30 AM 03 - Working Judge:M.Doherty M F SM SF Ex 8:30 AM 07 - Herding Judge: G.Taylor M F SM SF Ex

1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 2 Australian Shepherd 0 1 1 0 0
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 2 0 0 0 0 1 Beauceron 0 0 1 0 0
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1 2 0 0 0 1 Collie (Rough) 1 0 0 0 0
6 Samoyed 3 3 0 0 0 3 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 1 0
1 Rottweiler 0 0 0 1 0 1 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 0 1 0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0 0 0 1 0 11 Shetland Sheepdog 6 1 2 2 0
2 Newfoundland 1 0 1 0 0 4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1 3 0 0 0
2 Kuvasz 1 1 0 0 0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 1 0 0 0
2 Great Dane 0 1 1 0 0 Total Group 24
7 Doberman Pinscher 3 3 0 1 0 Ring #3
2 Bullmastiff 1 0 0 1 0 9:30 AM 01 - Sporting Judge: G.Taylor M F SM SF Ex
2 Boxer 0 1 1 0 0 1 Pointer 0 1 0 0 0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 3 0 0 0 2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 1 0 0 0

Total Group 36 2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1 0 1 0 0
Ring #1 17 Retriever (Golden) 3 11 2 1 0
10AM 02 - Hound Judge :M Doherty M F SM SF Ex 15 Retriever (Labrador) 6 7 2 0 0

3 Basenji 1 1 1 0 0 12 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 4 4 3 1 0
1 Basset Hound 0 0 1 0 0 1 Setter (English) 0 0 0 1 0
2 Beagle 1 1 0 0 0 1 Setter (Irish) 0 1 0 0 0
3 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 2 0 0 0 4 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 2 0 1 0
1 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 2 0 0 0
1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 1 0 0
2 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 2 0 0 0 3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 2 0 0 0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 0 1 0 0 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 1 0 0 0
1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0 1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0 0
1 Greyhound 0 0 0 1 0 4 Weimaraner 1 1 2 0 0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1 0 0 0 0 Total Group 69
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 0 Ring #4

12 Rhodesian Ridgeback 4 3 3 2 0 1PM 04 - Terrier Judge:R.Smith M F SM SF Ex
2 Saluki 1 0 0 1 0 1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0
6 Whippet 2 4 0 0 0 1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0
3 Afghan Hound 0 2 0 1 0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 0 0

Total Group 41 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1 0 0 0 0
Ring #2 1 Norwich Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

8:30 AM 05 - Toy Judge: M.Postgate M F SM SF Ex 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 2 1 0 0
1 Affenpinscher 0 1 0 0 0 1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1 0
1 American Eskimo Dog (Toy) 0 0 1 0 0 1 Welsh Terrier 1 0 0 0 0
9 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 4 3 2 0 0 4 West Highland White Terrier 2 1 1 0 0
1 Coton de Tulear 0 0 1 0 0 Total Group 15

11 Havanese 1 5 3 2 0 Ring #2
4 Miniature Pinscher 0 3 1 0 0 1PM 06  Non-Sporting Judge M.Postgate M F SM SF Ex

12 Papillon 2 5 3 2 0 2 Bichon Frise 0 2 0 0 0
1 Pekingese 0 0 0 1 0 7 Boston Terrier 3 2 1 1 0
9 Pomeranian 2 4 1 2 0 7 Bulldog 3 2 1 1 0
5 Poodle (Toy) 2 1 0 2 0 1 Dalmatian 0 1 0 0 0
9 Pug 2 5 1 1 0 4 French Bulldog 0 3 1 0 0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 1 German Pinscher 0 0 1 0 0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 2 1 0 4 Keeshond 0 3 1 0 0

Total Group 69 4 Lhasa Apso 2 2 0 0 0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1 2 0 0 0

Best In Show 1 Schipperke 1 0 0 0 0
Judge Ray Smith 2 Shih Tzu 1 1 0 0 0
Best Puppy In Show 1 Tibetan Spaniel 0 0 1 0 0
Judge Ray Smith 1 Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0 0
Total Event 294 2 Poodle (Standard) 0 1 1 0 0

Total Group 40

Ladies' Kennel Club of B.C.         Sunday, February 07, 2016


